 Product Bulletin VGS800W1N
 Issue Date 05 2009
©  2009 Johnson Controls, Inc.
 Order No. DS 10.252 E
 VGS800W1N Series PN 16, Rp ½ to Rp2
Male Threaded Bronze Valves
I ntroduction
The VGS800W1N (VGS8) series electrically

500 N nominal force and responds to a variety of
input signals.
Ordering codes for VA-7700 Electric
Device code Power supply Manual override
Floating models (3-point)
VA-7700-8201 24 V AC None
VA-7700-8203 230 V AC None
VA-7740-8201 24 V AC Mechanical
VA-7740-8203 230 V AC Mechanical
Proportional models (0…10 V DC / 0 (4)…20 mA)
VA-7706-8201 24 V AC Electrical
VA-7746-8201 24 V AC Electrical and
mechanical
Attention: The VA-7700 is not appropriate for Rp
2 mixing valves!
Valve Type Electric Actuator
VGS800WN1
2-way PDTO (NC)

used with DN 15...DN 50 valves in accordance
with the max. close-off pressure ratings specified.
Ordering codes for VA7810 Electric Actuators
Non-Spring Return Actuators
Ordering code Actuator Description
On/Off & Floating Control
VA7810-ADA-12 AC 230 V
VA7810-ADC-12 AC 230 V, (2) Aux. switches
VA7810-AGA-12 AC 24 V
VA7810-AGC-12 AC 24 V, (2) aux. switches
VA7810-AGH-12 AC 24 V, 2kΩ Feedback pot.
Proportional Control
VA7810-GGA-12
AC 24 V
DC 0(2)…10 V
or 0(4)… 20 mA
+ Floating or On/Off control
VA7810-GGC-12
AC 24 V 2 Aux. switches
DC 0(2)…10 V
or 0(4)… 20 mA
+ Floating or On/Off control
Spring Return Actuators
Ordering code Actuator Description
Spring Return Actuators
VA7820-GGA-12
(Spring return
retracts)
VA7830-GGA-12
(Spring return
extends)
1000N;
AC 24 V Supply
DC 0(2)…10 V Feedback
Proportional DC 0(2)…10 V
or 0(4)… 20 mA control
+ Floating or On/Off control
VA7820-GGC-12
(Spring return
retracts)
VA7830-GGC-12
(Spring return
extends)
1000N;
AC 24 V Supply
DC 0(2)…10 V Feedback
2 Aux. switches
Proportional DC 0(2)…10 V
or 0(4)… 20 mA control
+ Floating or On/Off control
Ordering procedure
The valves and actuators can be ordered separately or factory mounted. When factory mounted, please
add “+M” to the order code for the actuator.
For example:
For a mixing valve, Rp 2, Kvs 40, plus actuator with electric positioner 0...10 V input, 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
supply, order:
Item 1 VGS8F1W1N (valve body)
Item 2 VA7810-GGA-12 (actuator)
Alternatively, to order a factory fitted combination:
Item 1 VGS8F1W1N (valve body)
Item 2 VA7810-GGA-12 +M (actuator)
6 VGS800W1N